
  
  

   

 

  
  

  

 

 

    

  

  

 

    

    

          
  

               

             
    

   

STATE OF CALIFORNIA – STATE LANDS COMMISSION 
GRANTED PUBLIC TRUST LANDS STANDARDIZED REPORTING FORM 
SLC 150 (formerly Form 12.26) 

DUE DECEMBER 31 Pursuant to Public Resources Code § 6306 

Fiscal/Calendar Year: 
Grantee Name: 

Contact Person: 

Mailing Address: 

1. Funds 
a. Is a separate fund maintained for trust assets, liabilities, revenues and expenditures? 

YES NO 

If “Yes”, please list the name(s) of the fund(s). 

If “No”, under what fund are they accounted for? 

b. Are separate financial statements prepared for the trust? 

YES NO 

If “Yes,” describe the organization of the separate financial statement. 

If “No,” in which financial statements are they included? (Name of the document(s) and 
the applicable page number(s)). 

2. Revenue 
a. What was the gross revenue received or generated from trust land or trust assets during the 

past fiscal year? 

b. Please list all sources of revenue and the amount of revenue generated from each source 
(e.g., permits, rentals, percentage of lease, etc.). 
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA – STATE LANDS COMMISSION 
GRANTED PUBLIC TRUST LANDS STANDARDIZED REPORTING FORM 
SLC 150 (formerly Form 12.26) 
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3. Expenses 

a. What was the total expenditure of funds received or generated from trust land or assets 
during the past fiscal year? 

b. What expenses were allocated or charged directly to the trust? Please list the source of the 
expenditure and the amount expended. 

c. Have there been any capital improvements over $250,000 within the current fiscal year? Are 
any capital improvements over $250,000 expected in the next fiscal year? 

d. Describe any other disposition of trust funds or assets or any other disposition of the trust 
lands or trust assets themselves. Include any internal funds that were transferred to other 
grantees, to the management of entity or under the management of another political 
subdivision of the grantee under an agreement, settlement, or memorandum of 
understanding. 

4. Beginning and Ending Balance 

Please list the beginning and ending balances for the tidelands trust fund(s) for this past fiscal 
year. 



540
Water Front Operations

        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Account Number Year-to-date Revenues

41140  Water Front Division
41140-5504  Special Events -                        2,490.00 
41140-5701  Investment Earnings - LAIF                      11,221.11 
41140-5702  Investment Earnings - Others                      31,176.91 
41140-5707  Market Value Adjustment                      18,387.12 
41140-5711  Rental Income                 1,563,246.45 
41140-5713  Other Rents & Concessions                        8,945.50 
41140-5819  Reimbursements-other                        4,937.50 

Total Water Front Division Operating Revenues                 1,640,404.59 

     

Total Other Revenues Transferred-in to Project 5400
                    (50,000.00) See Reso 19-13670
                  (250,000.00) See Reso 19-13597 (transfer approved in FY19 but not made until FY20)
                  (300,000.00) Total FY 20 Marina Transfers-In to 5400 

41354          Waterfront CIP Improvements - Other
41354-5913   Transfers-In From Marina Fund for Dredge Project 5400                     300,000.00

Total Waterfront CIP Improvements - Other Revenues                     300,000.00 <<<<<

GRAND Total Water Front Operations                  1,940,404.59

DEDUCT Non-Reportable Revenues
                  (300,000.00)

Total Reportable Revenues                  1,640,404.59



            
540
Water Front Operations


Account Number

        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

        

        
 
 
 
 
 

Year-to-date Expenditures

41140  Water Front Division
41140-1101  Salaries and Wages                                339,432.53 
41140-1131  Salaries- Part-time                                    2,160.00 
41140-1141  Salaries- Overtime                                    1,688.31 
41140-1201  Retirement Miscellaneous                                  24,914.25 
41140-1205  Retirement - Pension Bonds                                  60,909.00 
41140-1211  Health Insurance - Employees                                  76,312.66 
41140-1218  Pension Expenses per GASB 68                                  55,096.00 
41140-1219  CalPERS Unfunded Liability - Non Sworn                                  31,186.00 
41140-1222  Additional CalPERS Pension Contribution                                    2,061.15 
41140-1224  GASB 75 - OPEB Adjustment                                151,133.00 
41140-1231  Life Insurance                                       983.02 
41140-1241  Dental Insurance                                    7,767.36 
41140-1232  Vusuib -Employee                                       480.95 
41140-1251  Workers' Compensation                                  18,107.74 
41140-1252  Unemployment Insurance                                    2,054.63 
41140-1253  Disability Insurance                                    1,184.77 
41140-1261  F I C A & Medicare                                  24,602.38 
41140-1271  Deferred Compensation - Employer                                    5,756.43 
41140-1275  Vac Buy-Bk/Empl Termination                                    7,812.96 
41140-1276  Pension 115 Trust                                    4,998.96 
41140-1277  Retiree OPEB Costs                                  22,454.04 
41140-1298  Vacation Expense                                  10,647.35 
41140-1301  Office Supplies & Materials                                       139.20 
41140-1321  Postage                                           8.99 
41140-1331  Misc Equip & Furniture  < $5,000                                       397.13 
41140-1341  Other Special Departmental Supplies                                       194.58 
41140-2001  Telephone - Regular                                       107.56 
41140-2003  Membership Dues & Subscriptions                                       298.16 
41140-2004  Travel, Training & Conferences                                       593.72 
41140-2025  Insurance - Alloc Chgs                                  21,111.96 
41140-2199  Other Contractual & Professional Service                                  59,126.27 
41140-2203  Advertising & Promotion                                    4,393.42 
41140-2210  Festival & Events                                  31,388.63 
41140-2219  Maintenance & Repairs                                    6,933.59 
41140-2231  Equipment Rental                                    1,741.09 
41140-2234  Lease Payments                                312,649.29 
41140-2243  Information Systems Alloc Chgs                                  12,000.00 
41140-2340  Depreciation                                    2,988.13 
41140-2362  Other fees                                         11.85 
41140-2372  Admin Overhead                                  56,694.95 

Total Water Front Division Operating Expenditures                             1,362,522.01 

49999  Transfers In/Out                                             - 
Total Transfers In/Out                                             - 

CIP Project 5400  2017-2027 Marina Maintenance Dredging
1101  Salaries and Wages                                  19,615.24 
2101  Legal                                    1,482.00 
2199  Other Contractual & Professional Service                                126,562.91 
2281  Construction                                912,535.20 
2372  Admin Overhead                                  19,613.39 

Subtotal Waterfront CIP Improvements Expenditures                             1,079,808.74 
DEDUCT Non-Reportable expenses 
55% of CIP expenditures are funded by non-granted lands revenues                               (593,894.81) 

Total Waterfront CIP Improvement Expenditures                                485,913.93 

Total Reportable  Expenditures                             1,848,435.94 

 

 

The Dredge Project (5400) area is approximately 55% not in granted lands and 45% in 
granted lands. Therefore staff is considering expendutre rates of project revenues to 
relfect this ratio over the course of the 10-year permitted project period.



2019-2020 Beg       599,172.99 (From FY 19 SLC Report)
Rev    1,640,404.59
Exp    1,848,435.94
End       391,141.64

 



revstat.rpt Revenue Status Report Page: 1

12/15/2020  3:02PM

Periods: 0 through 14 City Of Pittsburg

7/1/2019 through 6/30/2020

540 Water Front Operations

Adjusted Year-to-date Prct 
Account Number Estimate Revenues Revenues Balance Rcvd

41140          Water Front Division

41140-5504   Special Events -  3,500.00  2,490.00  2,490.00  1,010.00  71.14

41140-5701   Investment Earnings - LAIF  9,000.00  11,221.11  11,221.11 -2,221.11  124.68

41140-5702   Investment Earnings - Others  20,000.00  31,176.91  31,176.91 -11,176.91  155.88

41140-5707   Market Value Adjustment  375.00  18,387.12  18,387.12 -18,012.12  4903.23

41140-5711   Rental Income  1,585,745.00  1,563,246.45  1,563,246.45  22,498.55  98.58

41140-5713   Other Rents & Concessions  8,946.00  8,945.50  8,945.50  0.50  99.99

41140-5819   Reimbursements-other  0.00  4,937.50  4,937.50 -4,937.50  0.00

Total Water Front Operations  1,627,566.00  1,640,404.59  1,640,404.59 -12,838.59  100.79

Grand Total  1,627,566.00  1,640,404.59  1,640,404.59 -12,838.59  100.79

Page: 1



























             

expstat.rpt Expenditure Status Report Page: 1

12/15/2020  3:23PM

Periods: 0 through 14 City Of Pittsburg

7/1/2019 through 6/30/2020

540 Water Front Operations

Adjusted Year-to-date Year-to-date Prct 

Account Number Appropriation Expenditures Expenditures Encumbrances Balance Used

41140          Water Front Division

41140-1101   Salaries and Wages  328,170.00  339,432.53  339,432.53  0.00 -11,262.53 103.43

41140-1131   Salaries- Part-time  8,138.00  2,160.00  2,160.00  0.00  5,978.00 26.54

41140-1141   Salaries- Overtime  2,569.00  1,688.31  1,688.31  0.00  880.69 65.72

41140-1201   Retirement Miscellaneous  23,961.00  24,914.25  24,914.25  0.00 -953.25 103.98

41140-1205   Retirement - Pension Bonds  60,909.00  60,909.00  60,909.00  0.00  0.00 100.00

41140-1211   Health Ins - Employees  68,227.00  76,312.66  76,312.66  0.00 -8,085.66 111.85

41140-1218   Pension Expenses per GASB 68  0.00  55,096.00  55,096.00  0.00 -55,096.00 0.00

41140-1219   CalPERS Unfunded Liability - Non Sworn  31,186.00  31,186.00  31,186.00  0.00  0.00 100.00

41140-1222   Additional CalPERS Pension Contribution  0.00  2,061.15  2,061.15  0.00 -2,061.15 0.00

41140-1224   GASB 75 - OPEB Adjustment  0.00  151,133.00  151,133.00  0.00 -151,133.00 0.00

41140-1231   Life Insurance  1,106.00  983.02  983.02  0.00  122.98 88.88

41140-1241   Dental Insurance  6,828.00  7,767.36  7,767.36  0.00 -939.36 113.76

41140-1242   Vision - Employee  0.00  480.95  480.95  0.00 -480.95 0.00

41140-1251   Workers' Compensation  17,802.00  18,107.74  18,107.74  0.00 -305.74 101.72

41140-1252   Unemployment Insurance  2,020.00  2,054.63  2,054.63  0.00 -34.63 101.71

41140-1253   Disability Insurance  1,187.00  1,184.77  1,184.77  0.00  2.23 99.81

41140-1261   F I C A & Medicare  25,925.00  24,602.38  24,602.38  0.00  1,322.62 94.90

41140-1271   Deferred Compensation - Employer  4,418.00  5,756.42  5,756.42  0.00 -1,338.42 130.29

41140-1275   Vac Buy-Bk/Empl Termination  7,813.00  7,812.96  7,812.96  0.00  0.04 100.00

41140-1276   Pension 115 Trust  4,999.00  4,998.96  4,998.96  0.00  0.04 100.00

41140-1277   Retiree OPEB Costs  22,454.00  22,454.04  22,454.04  0.00 -0.04 100.00

41140-1298   Vacation Expense  0.00  10,647.35  10,647.35  0.00 -10,647.35 0.00

41140-1301   Office Supplies & Materials  250.00  139.20  139.20  0.00  110.80 55.68

41140-1321   Postage  200.00  8.99  8.99  0.00  191.01 4.50

41140-1331   Misc Equip & Furniture  < $5,000  10,000.00  397.13  397.13  0.00  9,602.87 3.97

41140-1341   Other Special Departmental Supplies  195.00  194.58  194.58  0.00  0.42 99.78

41140-2001   Telephone - Regular  100.00  107.56  107.56  0.00 -7.56 107.56

41140-2003   Membership Dues & Subscriptions  1,000.00  298.16  298.16  0.00  701.84 29.82

41140-2004   Travel, Training & Conferences  1,015.00  593.72  593.72  0.00  421.28 58.49

41140-2025   Insurance - Alloc Chgs  21,912.00  21,111.96  21,111.96  0.00  800.04 96.35

41140-2101   Outside Counsel - Projects  10,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  10,000.00 0.00

Page: 1



expstat.rpt Expenditure Status Report Page: 2

12/15/2020  3:23PM

Periods: 0 through 14 City Of Pittsburg

7/1/2019 through 6/30/2020

540 Water Front Operations

Adjusted Year-to-date Year-to-date Prct 

Account Number Appropriation Expenditures Expenditures Encumbrances Balance Used

41140-2199   Other Contractual & Professional Service  123,000.00  59,126.27  59,126.27  0.00  63,873.73 48.07

41140-2203   Advertising & Promotion  14,500.00  4,393.42  4,393.42  0.00  10,106.58 30.30

41140-2210   Festival & Events  48,461.00  31,388.63  31,388.63  0.00  17,072.37 64.77

41140-2219   Maintenance & Repairs  20,000.00  6,933.59  6,933.59  0.00  13,066.41 34.67

41140-2231   Equipment Rental  1,686.00  1,741.09  1,741.09  0.00 -55.09 103.27

41140-2234   Lease Payments  317,149.00  312,649.29  312,649.29  0.00  4,499.71 98.58

41140-2243   Information Systems Alloc Chgs  12,000.00  12,000.00  12,000.00  0.00  0.00 100.00

41140-2340   Depreciation  0.00  2,988.13  2,988.13  0.00 -2,988.13 0.00

41140-2362   Other fees  50.00  11.85  11.85  0.00  38.15 23.70

41140-2372   Admin Overhead  56,695.00  56,694.96  56,694.96  0.00  0.04 100.00

41140-3005   Capital Equipment & Furniture  25,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  25,000.00 0.00

Total Water Front Operations  1,280,925.00  1,362,522.01  1,362,522.01  0.00 -81,597.01  106.37

Grand Total  1,280,925.00  1,362,522.01  1,362,522.01  0.00 -81,597.01 106.37

Page: 2



paExStat Project Accounting Expense Status Report Page:1

12/17/2020  3:46PM City Of Pittsburg

7/1/2019 through 6/30/2020

Project # 5400 2017-2027 Marina Maintenance Dredging

String # Budget Labor Materials Other YTD Labor YTD Materials YTD Other End balance % Used

1101 Salaries and Wages  19,615.24  19,615.24  0.00  0.00  19,615.24  0.00  0.00  0.00  100

2101 Legal  1,482.00  0.00  0.00  1,482.00  0.00  0.00  1,482.00  0.00  100

2199 Contrac & Profession  126,562.91  0.00  0.00  126,562.91  0.00  0.00  126,562.91  0.00  100

2281 Construction  912,535.20  0.00  0.00  912,535.20  0.00  0.00  912,535.20  0.00  100

2372 Administrative Overhead  19,613.39  0.00  0.00  19,613.39  0.00  0.00  19,613.39  0.00  100

Project 5400 total:  1,079,808.74  19,615.24  0.00  1,060,193.50  19,615.24  0.00  1,060,193.50  0.00  100

GRAND TOTAL:  1,079,808.74  19,615.24  0.00  1,060,193.50  19,615.24  0.00  1,060,193.50  0.00

Page: 1




	Fiscal/Calendar Year:
	1. Funds
	2. Revenue
	3. Expenses
	4. Beginning and Ending Balance
	Attachment 1 - Pittsburg Granted Lands Annual Report.pdf
	Revenues
	Expenditures
	Fund Bal


	Fiscal/Calendar Year: 2019-2020
	Grantee Name: City of Pittsburg
	Contact Person: Sara Bellafronte
	Mailing Address:: 65 Civic Avenue Pittsburg, CA 94565
	b: 
		Please list all sources of revenue and the amount of revenue generated: Please see Attachments: 2. Eden Revenue Report, 3. Resolution 19-13957, 4. Resolution 19-13670
		What expenses were allocated: Please see Attachments: 5. Eden Expenditure Report, 6. Project 5400 Expenditures Report, 7. Photo of Dredge Project Area 40/60 split

	2: 
		Revenue:  $1,640,404.59 


	3: 
		Expenses: $1,848,435.94


	4: 
		Beginning and Ending Balance: Starting Fund Balance as of July 1, 2019 $599,172.99
Ending Fund Balance as of June 30, 2020:  $391,141.64

	d: 
		Describe any other disposition: Not applicable. 

	c: 
		Have there been any capital improvements: Yes, Project 5400, 2017-2027 Marina Maintenance Dredging Project was a CIP with expenditures over $250,000 in FY 2020 as shown by Attachment 1. No capital expenditures over $250,000 are expected in FY 2020-2021.

	Yes: 
	No: Waterfront Fund 541
	Yes 1: 
	No 1: Attachment 1. Pittsburg Granted Lands Annual Report and Attachments 2-7 as named in questions 2b and 3b below
	Group1: Choice2
	Group2: Choice2


